Republic of the BRilippines L
Province of Cavite

= A — ¢
City of anmnr ,HI f“j:i !étj;”

5 SANG{;UNIANG‘E{WLUNGSBD —

" 'I.I'-Ilt.'" l;:.;-‘__.-"
. S

.

I , —
COMMITTEES TITLE OF FROPOSED MEASURE CONTROL NUMBER

Committee on Finance, | pyn n66A-2022-PNOA- e T
Budget and Appropriation | gggz-2022 - APPROVAL
OF PROPOSED ANNUAL
BUDGET OF VARIOUS
—— BARANGAYS IN THE'

- CiTY OF BACOOR FOR
N CALENDAR YEAR 2023 December 27, 2022
SESSION

4:00 PM

Mmoo

|mg——]‘*=rn-]:a-c|

| I—

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. FBA-103C-5-2022

Referred to this Committee for appropriate action and recommendation the endorsement of
the Office of the City Budget Officer, Bacoor City, relative the above-captioned subject matter.

As stated in the endorsement, the Office of the City Budget Officer have examined and
reviewed the proposed Annual Budget of each barangay. The forms and contents of the
proposed budgets are found to be in conformity with the provisions of Republic Act No. 7160
and existing budget circularsfissuances.

The proposed ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE BARANGAYS FOR FY 2023 which consists
and covers the twenty-six (26) barangays shall be utilized to finance the Personal Services
(PS), Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) and Capital Outlays (CO), including
their other respective expenditure programs, the basic services, barangay operations, barangay
social welfare programs, and infrastructures as mandated under Republic Act No. 7180, known
as the "Local Government Code of the Philippines” and Department of Budget and Management
(DEM) Local Budget Circular No. 85 dated June 15, 2022,

The twenty-six (26) Barangays are as follows:

NAME OF NAME OF BRGY.
NO. DATE DISTRICT NO. BARANGAY CAPTAIN BGY. BUDGET
1 12/20/2022 2 MAMBOG 1 NARCISO DE GUZMAN 13,482 989.00
2 12/20/2022 1 MABOLOD 2 ROEHL MANAGO Hil 3,185,6659.00

B S —
COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-5-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF

TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR
2023 Fage 1



10

11

16

17

18

15

20

21

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Cavite
City of Bacoor

5" SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022

12/20/2022

1

MABOLD 1

LIGAS 3

KAIMGIN

HABAY 2

HABAY 1

MAMBOG 2

MAMBOG 3

ANIBAN 4

DAANG BUKID

ALIMA

MOLINOD 7

MOLINO 3

MOLINOD 1

MAMBOG 5

MAMBOG 4

ZAPOTE 1

TALABA 7

SINEGLIELASAN

QUEENS ROW
WEST

ZALDY MARIANO. JR.

PABLO M. MORALES

ALFONSO SANTOS

RAMON BAUTISTA

ROBERT CASTILLO

JOSELITO AGAPITO

JOHN ERMEST
ADVINCUILA

EDWARD BAYLOMN

RANDY FRANCISCO

MIGUELITO GIRON

FERDINAND
GAWARAN

APOLONIO
ADVINCULA, IR.

JIEQ DOMINGUEZ

REMNE ANG

ROBERT NOLASCO

VIVIAN RAMIREZ

RENATO DIZON

CARIDAD SANCHEZ

JAIME ABUG

3,634,972.00

9,646,379.00

5,248,994.00

13,487,811.00

20,272,649.00

8,884,477.00

21,969,172,00

3,814,836.00

4,468,338.00

7,178,058.00

14,872,906.00

58,325,821.00

17,883,355.00

6,016,654.00

15,155,106.00

7,463,193.00

4,181,880.00

7,041,424.00

13,105,976.00

_——— ..
COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-5-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF

TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR

2023

Page 2



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cavite

City of Bacoor

5" SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

QUEENS ROW

22 12/20/2022 2 s SIEGFRED DE LEON  20,853,828.00

23 12/20/2022 1 PAMAPAAMN 7 RAFAEL PATERMO I 5,458,223.00

24 12/20/2022 1 PAMNAPAAN B FERDIMAND BARBA 9,483,965.00

25 12/20/2022 1 PANAPAAN 3 :‘L:‘C';:ET 6,860,357.00

26 12/20/2022 1 NIOG 2 :‘éf:;:';gf]" 8,805,953.00
RECOMMENDATION:

In view of the foregaing, the Honorable Members of the Commities hereby recommend
TO APPROVE the Proposed Annual Budget for Calendar Year 2023 of the twenty-six {26) above-
specified barangays. The implementation and disbursement of the approved budget shall subject
to the existing auditing and accounting rules and regulations.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the contents of the foregoing report are true and
comect.

Signed this day of December 2022 at the City of Bacoor, Cavite.

THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION

. @"32.(1% {Acting City Mayor)
M. NOLASC HON. COUN. CATHERINE S. EVARISTO
Vice Chairperson

HON. {:DUH HNALDO D. PALABRICA HOMN. ICTORIO L. GUERRERD, JR.
ember Member
g 7
anal slmhre S ssistant

COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-5-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF
TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR
2023 Page 3

HON. COUN.




Republic of the Philippines A S

Frovincect Che DF, ,_-:?F,/fflj é’\i’?: 3

City of Bacoor

5t SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ="

COMMITTEE'S TITLE OF PROPOSED MEASURE CONTROL NUMBER

Committee on Finance,

PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z- FHDA-DEEA-ZHIE-PHU#-HEEZ-J

|

Budget and Appropriation :;%FDEESPPEW:;H U:E 402
BUDGET OF VARIOUS
— 1BARANGAYS FOR THE/ . —i
i CALENDAR YEAR 2023.
ONLINE SPECIAL December 27, 2022
SRaSION 4:00 PM.

mo P m
M e~ m e

EXCERFT FROM THE MINUTES OF 1* ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION
NO. FBA-103C-5-2022

Honorable Councilor Reynaldo D. Palabrica, Pro Tempore/Acting Presiding
Officer of the 5™ Sangguniang Panlungsod called the session to Order at 4:00 P.M.

Atty. Khalid Atega, Jr., Secretary of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, proceeded
with the roll call, and the reading of proposed Ordinances and Resolution.

On motion by Honorable Councilor Rogelic M. Nolasco and unanimously
seconded by the majority of the Honorable Members of 5" Sangguniang Paniungsod,
the internal rules were suspended.

Upon reading and referral of proposed ordinance” PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z-
2022 - APPROVAL OF PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF VARIOUS BARANGAYS
FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023.", Honorable Councilor Rogelic M. Nolasco,
Chairman of the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriation informed the Body
that the Committee have thoroughly reviewed the proposed budgets and the documents
submitted by the twenty-six (26) barangays subject of the proposed ordinance. After a
brief deliberation, Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco moved for the approval of the ordinance
referring to the Annual Budget of the specified twenty-six (26) Barangays for Calendar
Year 2023.

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 157 ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION FBA-
103C-5-2022- PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN
THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023. Page |



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cavite
City of Bacoor

5" SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

The motion was unanimously seconded by the majority of the Honorable
Members of the 5 Sangguniang Panlungsod and the proposed City Ordinance
authorizing the Annual Budget for Calendar 2023 of the twenty-six (26) specified
Barangays.were APPROVED.

The Online Special Session was closed and adjourned at 5:00 P.M.

Prepared by:
HGBELE\!. DE AN
Local Legisiative S istant |
Attested by
HDH,EﬂUH’&‘B M. HGL%

Chairman
Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1°" ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION FBA-
103C-5-2022- PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN

THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023.

Page 2



