

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cavite
City of Baccor

04/20/23 10:30 AM

SANGGUNIANG

### 5th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriation		TITLE OF PROPOSED MEASURE	PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z-2022	
		PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA- 066Z-2022 - APPROVAL OF PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF VARIOUS		
V E N U E	1 <sup>ST</sup> ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION	BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023	D A T December 27, 2022 E 4:00 PM T I M E	

#### COMMITTEE REPORT NO. FBA-103C-S-2022

Referred to this Committee for appropriate action and recommendation the endorsement of the Office of the City Budget Officer, Bacoor City, relative the above-captioned subject matter.

As stated in the endorsement, the Office of the City Budget Officer have examined and reviewed the proposed Annual Budget of each barangay. The forms and contents of the proposed budgets are found to be in conformity with the provisions of Republic Act No. 7160 and existing budget circulars/issuances.

The proposed ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE BARANGAYS FOR FY 2023 which consists and covers the twenty-six (26) barangays shall be utilized to finance the Personal Services (PS), Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) and Capital Outlays (CO), including their other respective expenditure programs, the basic services, barangay operations, barangay social welfare programs, and infrastructures as mandated under Republic Act No. 7160, known as the "Local Government Code of the Philippines" and Department of Budget and Management (DBM) Local Budget Circular No. 85 dated June 15, 2022.

The twenty-six (26) Barangays are as follows:

NO.	DATE	DISTRICT NO.	NAME OF BARANGAY	NAME OF BRGY. CAPTAIN	BGY. BUDGET
1	12/20/2022	2	MAMBOG 1	NARCISO DE GUZMAN	13,482,989.00
2	12/20/2022	1	MABOLO 2	ROEHL MAÑAGO III	3,189,669.00

COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-S-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite City of Bacoor

## 5th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

3	12/20/2022	1	MABOLO 1	ZALDY MARIANO. JR.	3,634,972.00
4	12/20/2022	1	LIGAS 3	PABLO N. MORALES	9,646,379.00
5	12/20/2022	1	KAINGIN	ALFONSO SANTOS	5,248,994.00
6	12/20/2022	1	HABAY 2	RAMON BAUTISTA	13,487,811.00
7	12/20/2022	1	HABAY 1	ROBERT CASTILLO	20,272,649.00
8	12/20/2022	2	MAMBOG 2	JOSELITO AGAPITO	8,884,477.00
9	12/20/2022	2	MAMBOG 3	JOHN ERNEST ADVINCULA	21,969,172.00
10	12/20/2022	1	ANIBAN 4	EDWARD BAYLON	3,814,836.00
11	12/20/2022	1	DAANG BUKID	RANDY FRANCISCO	4,468,338.00
12	12/20/2022	1	ALIMA	MIGUELITO GIRON	7,179,058.00
13	12/20/2022	2	MOLINO 7	FERDINAND GAWARAN	14,872,906.00
14	12/20/2022	2	MOLINO 3	APOLONIO ADVINCULA, JR.	58,325,821.00
15	12/20/2022	2	MOLINO 1	JEO DOMINGUEZ	17,883,355.00
16	12/20/2022	2	MAMBOG 5	RENE ANG	6,016,654.00
17	12/20/2022	2	MAMBOG 4	ROBERT NOLASCO	15,155,106.00
18	12/20/2022	1	ZAPOTE 1	VIVIAN RAMIREZ	7,463,193.00
19	12/20/2022	1	TALABA 7	RENATO DIZON	4,181,880.00
20	12/20/2022	1	SINEGUELASAN	CARIDAD SANCHEZ	7,041,424.00
21	12/20/2022	2	QUEENS ROW WEST	JAIME ABUG	13,105,976.00

COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-S-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023



### Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite City of Bacoor

#### 5th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

22	12/20/2022	2	QUEENS ROW EAST	SIEGFRED DE LEON	20,853,828.00
23	12/20/2022	1	PANAPAAN 7	RAFAEL PATERNO III	5,458,223.00
24	12/20/2022	1	PANAPAAN 8	FERDINAND BARBA	9,483,965.00
25	12/20/2022	1	PANAPAAN 3	ALVIN BRYAN MACAVINTA	6,860,357.00
26	12/20/2022	1	NIOG 2	ALEXANDER FELIZARDO	8,805,953.00

#### RECOMMENDATION:

In view of the foregoing, the Honorable Members of the Committee hereby recommend TO APPROVE the Proposed Annual Budget for Calendar Year 2023 of the twenty-six (26) abovespecified barangays. The implementation and disbursement of the approved budget shall subject to the existing auditing and accounting rules and regulations.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the contents of the foregoing report are true and correct.

Signed this day of December 2022 at the City of Bacoor, Cavite.

THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION

HON. COUN. PO

OGELIO M. NOLASO

Chairman

2000

(Acting City Mayor)

HON. COUN. CATHERINE S. EVARISTO

Vice Chairperson

HON, COUN, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA

Member

HON. COUN VICTORIO L. GUERRERO, JR.

Member

Prepared by: h

ROBERTO A. DE GUZMAN Local Legislative Staff Assistant I

COMMITTEE REPORT FBA-103C-S-2022 - PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023



### 5th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

COMMITTEE/S  Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriation		TITLE OF PROPOSED MEASURE	PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z- 2022	
		PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z- 2022 - APPROVAL OF PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF VARIOUS		
V E N U	1 <sup>ST</sup> ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION	BARANGAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023.	D A T E / T I M E	December 27, 2022 4:00 P.M.

# EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF 1st ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION NO. FBA-103C-S-2022

Honorable Councilor Reynaldo D. Palabrica, Pro Tempore/Acting Presiding Officer of the 5th Sangguniang Panlungsod called the session to Order at 4:00 P.M.

Atty. Khalid Atega, Jr., Secretary of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, proceeded with the roll call, and the reading of proposed Ordinances and Resolution.

On motion by Honorable Councilor Rogelio M. Nolasco and unanimously seconded by the majority of the Honorable Members of 5<sup>th</sup> Sangguniang Panlungsod, the internal rules were suspended.

Upon reading and referral of proposed ordinance" PNOA-066A-2022-PNOA-066Z-2022 - APPROVAL OF PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF VARIOUS BARANGAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023.", Honorable Councilor Rogelio M. Nolasco, Chairman of the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriation informed the Body that the Committee have thoroughly reviewed the proposed budgets and the documents submitted by the twenty-six (26) barangays subject of the proposed ordinance. After a brief deliberation, Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco moved for the approval of the ordinance referring to the Annual Budget of the specified twenty-six (26) Barangays for Calendar Year 2023.

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1<sup>ST</sup> ONLINE SPECIAL SESSION FBA-103C-S-2022- PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET OF TWENTY-SIX (26) BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023. Page 1



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite City of Bacoor

#### 5th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

The motion was unanimously seconded by the majority of the Honorable Members of the 5<sup>th</sup> Sangguniang Panlungsod and the proposed City Ordinance authorizing the Annual Budget for Calendar 2023 of the twenty-six (26) specified Barangays.were **APPROVED**.

The Online Special Session was closed and adjourned at 5:00 P.M.

Prepared by:

ROBERTO A. DE GUZMAN Local Legislative Staff Assistant I

Attested by :

HON.COUN, ROSELIO M. NOLASCE

Chairman

Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations